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August 15, 2006

The Manager

Company Announcements
Australian Stock Exchange
Level 10, 20 Bond Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Adyvice of Vision Grande Interim Results

Vision Grande Group Holdings Limited announced on August 15, the unaudited interim results of Vision Grande for the six months ended 30
June 2006. Full details are contained in the Vision Grande announcement to the Hong Kong Stock Exchange attached.

Amcor Limited owns approximately 40% of the issued capital of Vision Grande.

Yours faithfully

Julie F McPherson
Company Secretary

Amcor Limited ABN 62 000 017 372
679 Victoria Street Abbotsford Victoria 3067 Australia
GPO Box 1643N Melbourne Victoria 3001 Australia
Tel: 61 3 9226 9000 Fax: 61 3 9226 9050

wWww.amcor.com
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(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2300)

INTERIM RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2006
RESULTS

The board (the Board ) of directors (the Directors ) of Vision Grande Group Holdings Limited ( the Company ) is pleased to announce the
unaudited condensed financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together the Group ) for the six months ended 30 June 2006 (the
Reporting Period ) together with the unaudited comparative figures for the corresponding period in 2005 as follows:

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the six months ended 30 June

Note 2006 2005
(unaudited) (unaudited)
HK$ 000 HK$ 000
Turnover 2 404,117 173,630
Cost of sales (293,625 ) (107,394 )
Gross profit 110,492 66,236
Other revenue 16,601 1,056
Selling and distribution Costs (11,191 ) (5,466 )
Administrative expenses (34,972 ) (22,847 )
Other operating expenses (14,217 ) (1,212 )
Operating profit 3 66,713 37,767
Finance costs (6,970 ) (3,572 )
Share of net profit of associated companies 42,959 38,165
Profit before taxation 102,702 72,360
Taxation 4 (12,600 ) (2,959 )
Profit for the period 90,102 69,401
Attributable to the Company 83,512 69,184
Minority interest 6,590 217
90,102 69,401
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company
during the period 5
basic (HK cents) 12.8 14.7
diluted (HK cents) 12.8 13.9
Dividends 6 60,679 40,000
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CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Leasehold land payments
Goodwill

Interest in an associated company

Current assets

Inventories

Trade and other receivables
Leasehold land payments

Due from an associated company
Prepayments and deposits
Pledged bank deposits

Bank and cash balances

Total assets

EQUITY

Capital and reserves attributable to equity holders of the Company

Share capital
Reserves
Minority interest
Total equity

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities
Obligations under finance leases
Long term interest-bearing borrowings

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Bills payables

Provision for taxation

Short term interest-bearing borrowings

Current portion of obligations under finance leases

Total liabilities
Total equity and liabilities

30 June
2006
(unaudited)
HKS$ 000

490,363
731
1,605,558
29,548
2,126,200

193,159
446,458
82

20,205
10,424
296,479
966,807
3,093,007

7,837
2,374,372
113,450
2,495,659

21,234
25,000
46,234

304,387
93,705
18,827
119,277
14,918
551,114
597,348
3,093,007

31 December
2005
(audited)
HKS$ 000

196,545
854
1,081
260,164
458,644

47,632
269,627
82
14,227
39,606
15,244
93,654
480,072
938,716

4,800
643,106
6,660
654,566

28,780
28,780

85,815
36,869
6,155
112,066
14,465
255,370
284,150



