AMCOR LTD Form 6-K August 15, 2006

# FORM 6-K SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of August 2006

## **Amcor Limited**

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

679 Victoria Street Abbotsford

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes x No o

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-0000869428

August 15, 2006

The Manager Company Announcements Australian Stock Exchange Level 10, 20 Bond Street Sydney NSW 2000

#### **Advice of Vision Grande Interim Results**

Vision Grande Group Holdings Limited announced on August 15, the unaudited interim results of Vision Grande for the six months ended 30 June 2006. Full details are contained in the Vision Grande announcement to the Hong Kong Stock Exchange attached.

Amcor Limited owns approximately 40% of the issued capital of Vision Grande.

Yours faithfully

<u>Julie F McPherson</u> Company Secretary

#### Amcor Limited ABN 62 000 017 372

679 Victoria Street Abbotsford Victoria 3067 Australia

GPO Box 1643N Melbourne Victoria 3001 Australia

Tel: 61 3 9226 9000 Fax: 61 3 9226 9050

www.amcor.com

#### (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2300)

#### INTERIM RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

#### RESULTS

The board (the Board ) of directors (the Directors ) of Vision Grande Group Holdings Limited (the Company) is pleased to announce the unaudited condensed financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together the Group) for the six months ended 30 June 2006 (the Reporting Period) together with the unaudited comparative figures for the corresponding period in 2005 as follows:

#### CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

	Note	For the six m 2006 (unaudited) HK\$ 000	onths ended	30 June 2005 (unaudited) HK\$ 000	
Turnover	2	404,117		173,630	
Cost of sales		(293,625	)	(107,394	)
Gross profit		110,492		66,236	
Other revenue		16,601		1,056	
Selling and distribution Costs		(11,191	)	(5,466	)
Administrative expenses		(34,972	)	(22,847	)
Other operating expenses		(14,217	)	(1,212	)
Operating profit	3	66,713		37,767	
Finance costs		(6,970	)	(3,572	)
Share of net profit of associated companies		42,959		38,165	
Profit before taxation		102,702		72,360	
Taxation	4	(12,600	)	(2,959	)
Profit for the period		90,102		69,401	
Attributable to the Company		83,512		69,184	
Minority interest		6,590		217	
		90,102		69,401	
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company					
during the period	5				
basic (HK cents)		12.8		14.7	
diluted (HK cents)		12.8		13.9	
Dividends	6	60,679		40,000	

### CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

	30 June 2006 (unaudited) HK\$ 000	31 December 2005 (audited) HK\$ 000
ASSETS		
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	490,363	196,545
Leasehold land payments	731	854
Goodwill	1,605,558	1,081
Interest in an associated company	29,548	260,164
	2,126,200	458,644
Current assets		
Inventories	193,159	47,632
Trade and other receivables	446,458	269,627
Leasehold land payments	82	82
Due from an associated company		14,227
Prepayments and deposits	20,205	39,606
Pledged bank deposits	10,424	15,244
Bank and cash balances	296,479	93,654
	966,807	480,072
Total assets	3,093,007	938,716
EQUITY		
Capital and reserves attributable to equity holders of the Company		
Share capital	7,837	4,800
Reserves	2,374,372	643,106
Minority interest	113,450	6,660
Total equity	2,495,659	654,566
LIABILITIES		
Non-current liabilities		
Obligations under finance leases	21,234	28,780
Long term interest-bearing borrowings	25,000	
	46,234	28,780
Current liabilities		
Trade and other payables	304,387	85,815
Bills payables	93,705	36,869
Provision for taxation	18,827	6,155
Short term interest-bearing borrowings	119,277	112,066
Current portion of obligations under finance leases	14,918	14,465
	551,114	255,370
Total liabilities	597,348	284,150
Total equity and liabilities	3,093,007	